NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



OF KANSAS

JUL 3.1 2019

J.O.T

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

File Number 50274
This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application (Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502:

	Address: PO Box 205							
	City: <u>Gorham</u>		State KS	Zip Code <u>67640</u>				
	Telephone Number: (785	5) 735-4585						
2.	The source of water is:	☐ surface water in	(stre					
	OR	☑ groundwater in Big	,					
	when water is released from to these regulations on the	om storage for use by wate e date we receive your ap	er assurance district member	ay be subject to administration rs. If your application is subject e appropriate form to complete 8. 5-3-16a				
3.	The maximum quantity of	water desired is <u>5 AF</u>	acre-feet OR	gallons per calendar year,				
	to be diverted at a maximum rate of 50 gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.							
			ganone per minate ent					
.*	requested quantity of wate maximum rate of diversio	s been assigned a priority er under that priority numbe n and maximum quantity o	r, the requested maximum r er can NOT be increased. Pl	ate of diversion and maximum lease be certain your requested I reasonable for your proposed				
4.	requested quantity of wate maximum rate of diversio project and are in agreem	s been assigned a priority er under that priority numbe n and maximum quantity o	r, the requested maximum rer can <u>NOT</u> be increased. Plof water are appropriate and atter Resources' requiremen	ate of diversion and maximum lease be certain your requested I reasonable for your proposed				
4.	requested quantity of wate maximum rate of diversio project and are in agreem	s been assigned a priority er under that priority number in and maximum quantity of hent with the Division of W be appropriated for (Check	r, the requested maximum rer can <u>NOT</u> be increased. Plof water are appropriate and atter Resources' requiremen	ate of diversion and maximum lease be certain your requested I reasonable for your proposed				
4.	requested quantity of water maximum rate of diversion project and are in agreem. The water is intended to be	s been assigned a priority er under that priority number in and maximum quantity of hent with the Division of W be appropriated for (Check	r, the requested maximum rer can NOT be increased. Plof water are appropriate and atter Resources' requirementuse intended):	ate of diversion and maximum lease be certain your requested I reasonable for your proposed its.				
4.	requested quantity of water maximum rate of diversion project and are in agreem. The water is intended to be (a) Artificial Recharge	s been assigned a priority or under that priority number and maximum quantity of the priority with the Division of Wight per appropriated for (Check to (b) Irrigation	r, the requested maximum rer can <u>NOT</u> be increased. Plof water are appropriate and ater Resources' requiremenuse intended): (c) ⊠ Recreational	ate of diversion and maximum lease be certain your requested reasonable for your proposed hts. (d) □ Water Power (h) □ Sediment Control				
4.	requested quantity of water maximum rate of diversion project and are in agreem. The water is intended to be (a) Artificial Recharge (e) Industrial	s been assigned a priority or under that priority number and maximum quantity of the priority with the Division of W oe appropriated for (Check (b)	r, the requested maximum rer can <u>NOT</u> be increased. Plof water are appropriate and later Resources' requirement use intended): (c) ☑ Recreational (g) ☐ Stockwatering (k) ☐ Hydraulic Dredgin	ate of diversion and maximum lease be certain your requested it reasonable for your proposed its. (d) □ Water Power (h) □ Sediment Control				

The	location of	the prop	osed wells	, pump	sites	or	other	works	for	diversion	of	water	is:
*RE	EQUESTING 60	DAYS TO	LOCATE										
Not	e: For the applic acre tract, un specifically de	less you s	pecifically re	equest a	60 day	perio	d of tin						
(A)	One in the <u></u> ړ د د												
	being near a p	oint <u>330</u>	_ feet North	and 4/6.	<u> 10</u> fee	t We	st of th	ne South	neast	corner of	said	section	າ, in
	Township <u>14</u> So	outh, Ran	ge <u>15</u> W, <u>Ru</u>	ıssell							Coun	ty, Kans	sas.
(B)	One in the	quarte	of the	quarte	r of the	·	qua	rter of S	Sectio	n, n	nore	particul	larly
	described as be	eing near	a point	feet N	orth an	id	fee	et West	of the	e Southeas	st cor	ner of	said
	section, in Town	nship	South, R	ange	Eas	t/We	st (circl	e one),		(Coun	ty, Kans	sas.
(C)	One in the	quarte	of the	quarte	r of the	·	qua	rter of S	Sectio	n, n	nore	particul	larly
	described-as be	eing-near	a point	feet N	orth an	d	fee	et West	of the	Southeas	t cor	ner of s	said
	section, in Town	nship	South, Ra	ange	Eas	t/We	st (circl	e one),		(Coun	ty, Kans	sas.
(D)	One in the	quarte	of the	quarte	r of the	·	qua	rter of S	Sectio	n, n	nore	particul	larly
	described as be	eing near	a point	feet N	orth an	d	fee	et West	of the	Southeas	st cor	ner of	said
	section, in Town	nship	South, Ra	ange	Eas	t/We	st (circl	e one),		(Coun	ty, Kans	sas.
well the s A ba four not	e source of supp s, except that a s same local source attery of wells is do wells in the same to exceed a total ribution system.	ingle apple of supple of supple lefined as elocal so	ication may / which do no two or more urce of supp	include u ot exceed wells cor ly within a	p to fou I a max inected a 300 fo	ir wel imun I to a oot ra	ls within divers commo dius cir	n a circle ion rate on pump cle whice	e with of 20 by a ch are	a quarter (gallons pe manifold; (being ope	(1/4) n r min or not rated	nile radi oute per t more t d by pur	wel han nps
	owner of the poi	nt of dive	sion, if othe	r than the	applic	ant is	s (pleas	e print):			•	•	
Cra	wford Properties	LLC	(20000	addraga	and tale								
РО	Box 205 Gorham	n. KS 6764	,	, address	and tele	epnon	ie numb	er)					
			(name	, address	and tele	ephon	e numb	er)					
land	must provide ev lowner's authorize this application.	ed repres	entative. Pro	ovide a co	py of a	reco	rded de	ed, leas	se, ea				
	I have legal ad landowner or the foregoing is true Executed on _	he landow	ner's author	ized repre	esentat	ive. I	l declar	e under	pena	Ity of perjui			
Failu	applicant must pure to complete the turned to the ap	rovide the	required inf	ormation	or signa	ature	irrespe	ctive of	wheth	ner they are			
The	proposed projec	t for diver	sion of wate	r will con	sist of <u>1</u>	l (one	e) well						
and	(was)(will be) co	mpleted (by) <u>Decemb</u>	oer 31, 20)19					umps or dam	s, etc.)	
The	first actual applic	eation of v	vater for the	nronose		-				ompleted)	n10		

5.

6.

7.

File No. __

9.	Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ If "yes", a check valve shall be required.
	All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
10.	If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of surface drainage area above the reservoir.
	Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of Water Resources? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	If yes, show the Water Structures permit number here n/a
	If no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required <u>pond is existing; not jurisdictional</u>
11.	
	(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other diversion works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.
	(b) If the application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind within ½ mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name and mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within ½ mile, please advise us.
	(c) If the application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) ½ mile downstream and ½ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.
	(d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map, aerial photograph or plat.
	(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point of diversion to the place of use.
	A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66047.
12.	List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same diversion points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent modifications made to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.
	none
	WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED
	JUL 3 1 2019
	KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
	The state of the s

				File No.	
13.	Furnish the following well information if the prohas not been completed, give information obtains				undwater. If the wel
	Information below is from: Test holes	⊠ Well a	as completed	Drillers	log attached
	Well location as shown in paragraph No.	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
	Date Drilled <u>\$</u>	.23.19			
	Total depth of well	20'			
	Depth to water bearing formation	6'			Andrew Control of the
	Depth to static water level	7′		· .	
	Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe	20'			
15.	Owner (owner, tenant, agent or otherwise) The owner(s) of the property where the water				lease print):
	(name, addre	ess and tele	phone numbe	r)	
	(name, addre	ess and tele	phone numbe	r)	
16.	The undersigned states that the information s this application is submitted in good faith.				-
	Dated at, Kansas,	, this <u>29</u>	day of <u>Ju</u>	(month)	2019 (vear)
		_		r (monun)	(Jear)
	Off Carlos				V
	(Applicant Signature)				
<u>B</u> y	(Agent or Officer Signature)	_			
	(Agent or Officer - Please Print)	_	•		

Assisted by jkb - STOCK FO

Stock FO/Env. Sci. Date: 2/28/19 (office/title)

RECREATIONAL USE SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No. 50274

	Name of Applican	nt (Please Print): <u>Jeff Craw</u>	<u>vford</u>
1.	Please indicate type of recreat	, swimming, etc.): <u>fishing, hunting,</u>	
	wildlife enhancement		
2.	Please summarize how the wa	ter will be used and justify	the quantity of water requested:
	To compensate for evaporatio	n & seepage from a recrea	tional pond with a surface area of ~ .8 acres
	Potential Net Evap = 30" (s	surface acres x 30") / 12	= 2 AF
	Seepage: .86"/week (.8	surface acres x .86 x 52)	/12 = 3 AF
	Total requested quantity: 2 A	F + 3 AF = 5 AF	
3.	Please complete the following	table showing estimated f	uture water requirements:
	ESTIMAT	ED FUTURE WATER I	DIVERTED/STORED
	NEXT 5 YEARS		ERTED (ACRE-FEET OR LLONS)
	Year 1	5	
	Year 2	5	
	Year 3	5	·
	Year 4	5	
	Year 5	5	
	Please attach any additional in water requirements to substant		es showing past, present and estimated future equested.
4.	Please designate the legal des fractional part of the Section,		here the water is to be used by providing the
	.8 acre pond SW 1/4 of Sectio	n 14-14-15w	WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED
			JUL 3 1 2019
			KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
	You may attach any additions	al information you believe	e will assist in informing the Division of the

need for your request.

				(Date)	
Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502					
		Re:	Application File No	50274	,
Dear Sir:			Minimum De	esirable Stream	ıflow
I understand that a Minimum D the legislature for the source of supply			•		_
I understand that diversion o regulation any time Minimum Desirable	•				subject to
I also understand that if this ap by the Division of Water Resources, we this could affect the economics of my of	vhen I would r	not be	allowed to di		
I am aware of the above fac Division of Water Resources proceed referenced application.					
	į	/// Signati	ure of Applica	ant) -//
State of Kansas)	, -	<u>50</u>	H Co	actor	<u>b</u>
County of Russell)	SS	(Print A	Applicant's Na	ame)	
I hereby certify that the forego before me this 29 th day of July	oing instrumen , 20 <i>iº</i>	t was	signed in my	presence and	d sworn to
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas STEPHANIE A. BROWN My Appl Exeires 511412023		- My Notary	Name +	Brown	

JUL 3 1 2019

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

My Commission Expires:

MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River
Big Blue River
Chapman Creek
Chikaskia River
Cottonwood River
Delaware River
Little Arkansas River
Little Blue River
Marais des Cygnes River
Medicine Lodge River
Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)

Neosho River

Ninnescah River
North Fork Ninnescah River
Rattlesnake Creek
Republican River
Saline River
Smoky Hill River
Solomon River
South Fork Ninnescah
Spring River
Walnut River
Whitewater River

		RECORD		WWC-5		vision of Water		Well ID		
Original Record Correction Change in Well Use 1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction							ge Nur	nher		
County: Russell Fraction SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SW						14	T 14 S		S DE	
	OWNER:		_	First:	Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, dist					
		1 Properties LL	С		direction from	nearest town or i	ntersection): If at own	er's address, o	check he	те: 🔲
Address: Address:					Plymouth F	Rd and 179th	St, Russell, Cour	nty		
City:	Gorham	1	State: Kan	sazip: 67640				•		
3 LOCAT					20 /		. 38 8277	'n		
WITH '	"X" IN			PLETED WELL:		t. 5 Latitud	le: 38.8277	474	(decimal	degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1)										degrees)
	N			TER LEVEL:			WGS 84 NA		AD 21	
		below !	land surface.	measured on (mo-day	_{r-vr)} 05/13/201	9 DGP	for <u>Latitude/Łongitud</u> S (unit make/model: .		į	1
WW]NE	above	land surface,	measured on (mo-day	-yr)		(WAAS enabled? [
		Pump test d	lata: Well w	ater was8 pumping 20	ft.	☐ Lar	d Survey Topog		-,	•
w	 	after] hours	pumping 40	. gpm	On	line Mapper:	······		
sw	SE			rater was				<u> </u>		
l vi		Fetimated V	nours /ield:	pumping	. gpm	6 Elevati	on: 1769	t. 🛭 Ground	Level	□ тос
-X	S	Bore Hole I	Diameter:	10 in. to 20	ft. and	Source:	☐ Land Survey ☐	GPS To	pograph	nic Map
1	mile			in. to	ft.		Other KOLAR			•••••
7 WELL	WATER 1	O BE USED	AS:							
1. Domestic				ter Supply: well ID			Field Water Supply: 1			
House				g: how many wells?			ole: well ID			
	& Garden			charge: well ID			ed Uncased U			
Livest				g: well IDll Remediation: well I			rmal: how many bore sed Loop Horizon			
2. ☐ Irrigat 3. ☐ Feedlo				Soil Vapor			n Loop Surface D			Vater
4. Indust			Recovery	☐ Injection	Extraction	13. 57 Oth	er (specify): Recreat	ional	111j. 01 \	v atol
				itted to KDHE?	Vec 57 No		sample was submitte			
Water well	disinfected	17 🗷 Yes 🖂	npie subin No	itted to KDIIE:	162 51140	ii yes, unce	ampie was subitation	·u		•••••
8 TYPE C	OF CASIN	GUSED:	teel PV	Other Diameter	CASI	NG JOINTS:	☑ Glued ☐ Clampe	d □ Welded	Th:	readed
Casing diam	neter 5	in: to	20 _{ft.}	Diameter	in. to	ft Diame	ter in. to .	ft.		
Casing heig	ht above land	d surface	24 in.	Weight 2.9	1 lbs./ft.	Wall thickn	ess or gauge No21.			
TYPE OF	SCREEN C	OR PERFORAT	TION MAT	ERIAL:			1 1			
☐ Steel		ainless Steel		PVC			r (Specify)			•••
☐ Brass		Ilvanized Steel			used (open hol	e)			Ì	
		RATION OPE								
Conti	nuous Slot	Mill Slot	Ga	uze Wrapped 🔲 To			Other (Specify)			••
	ered Shutter	Key Puncl	ned ∐ Wi	.8 ft. to .20	w Cut 📙 I	None (Open Hol	e)		1	
SCREEN-I	DAVET D	LED INTERV	ALS: FIOIII	7 ft. to 20	IL., FIOIII	IL W.	IL., FIOII	. IL to	••••	π.
Grout Interv	als From	o in the country	7	Cement grout Be ft., From	fito	ft From	ft to	A		•••
Nearest sou	rce of possi	ble contaminati	on: 🗸 No	potential source of con	tamination wi	thin 200 ft.				
☐ Septic			Lateral Lines			Livestock Pens	☐ Insecti	cide Storage		
☐ Sewer	Lines		Cess Pool		goon 🔲	Fuel Storage		oned Water V	Vell	
☐ Watert	ight Sewer L	ines 🔲 S	Seepage Pit	☐ Feedyard		Fertilizer Stora	ge 🔲 Oil We	ell/Gas Well		
Other ((Specify)	•••••	••••••				•		l	
10 FROM	om well?		ITHOLOG	Distance from w	FROM		ITHO. LOG (cont.) or		DITTE	STATE
	1	Top Soil	AIROLOG	IC LOG	FROM	10 1	TINO. LOG (COIL.) O	LUGGING	JINIER	CVALS
2	5	Clay & Silt	·····		-}	} - }-	WATER RES	OURCES		
2 6	14	Sand					RECEI	VED		
15	20	Shale						~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
· ¥		3			1	 	JUL 3	1 2019		`
					1					
Notes: KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE						E				
]		RO DEL TO. T.	•		
					<u></u>					
11 CONT	RACTOR'	S OR LANDO	WNER'S	CERTIFICATION	Y: This wate	r well was 🗹	constructed, [] reco	onstructed, o	or 🛄 pl	ugged
Kaneae Wa	uisuiction a ter Well Co	and was comple	ereu on (me	o-day-year) .05/13/2 99 This Wa	y.l7 and ster Well Dec	unis record is t	rue to the best of m	y knowledg ear) 05/14/	e and b 2019	enei.
under the h	usiness nan	ne of Karst W	ater Well	Drilling & Service.	Inc.	wid was comp	u on (mo-day-y		ver i M	• • • • • •
							of for each constructed we			

JUL 3 1 2019

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

New Application, Groundwater File No. <u>50274</u> Sec. 14, T14S, R15W DWR - Stockton Field Office

Russell Grave Ph 00²⁹⁹⁰⁵ 00 29905 00 35688 0035688

Section Corners

Proposed area for test hole drilling

Proposed Place of Use

All wells including domestic wells within 1/2 mile

1/2 mile radius

Date: 2/28/2019

of the proposed well location are identified on the map.

Groundwater Point of Diversion

Surface Water Point of Diversion



1:24,000